
           

 
 

Doña Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers Association is An Equal Employment Opportunity Agency. 
 

 
Doña Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers Association 
Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 866 • Doña Ana, NM • 88032 

Physical Address:  5535 Ledesma Dr. • Las Cruces, NM 88007 
(575) 526-3491 Office • (575) 526-9306 Fax 

Agenda 
 
The following are the items for consideration at the Regular Board Meeting of the Doña Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers 

Association Board of Directors on July 5, 2018, convening at 9:00 a.m. at the Doña Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers 
Association Board Room 5535 Ledesma Dr., Las Cruces, NM 88007: 

       
Call to Order & Roll Call 
 
Approval of Agenda 
 
Minutes: 

1. Minutes of 6-21-2018 Regular Meeting 
 
Approval of New Members & Meters 

 
Customer Issues and Public Input 

2. Willie Garcia and Nicole Garcia – High water bill 
 

Public Input will be limited to 3 minutes per person 
 

Board President Report 
 
Staff Reports 

3. Executive Director  
 
New Business 

 
Consent Agenda 

None 
 

Unfinished Business 
4. Approval to Award Construction for the Radium Springs Rehab Project 
5. Approval of Resolution 2018 – 12 Application for Financial Assistance for the Picacho Hills Wastewater Treatment Plant  
6. Approval of Resolution 2018 – 13 Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrades 
7. Approval of the Construction Award for the Picacho Hills Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrades 
8. Approval of Resolution 2018 – 14 4th Quarter Report 
9. Approval of Resolution 2018 – 15 FY 2019 Final Budget 

 
Closed Session:                                                     
As authorized by the Open Meetings Act, New Mexico Statutes Annotated, Section 10-15-1, Subsections H (2), H (7) and H (8), 
the following portion of the Board Meeting will be conducted in closed session: 

1. Real Property and Water Right Acquisition 
a. Personnel Matters – Jennifer Horton 

 
Take action, if any on closed session items. 
 
Board Open Discussion 
 
 
Adjournment  
 
A copy of this agenda may be requested by phone by calling (575) 526-3491 or in person at 5535 Ledesma Drive, Las Cruces, 
NM 88007. If you are an individual with a disability who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, if 
summary or other type of accessible format is needed, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the 
hearing or meeting, please contact Stephanie Suggs at (575) 526-3491 on the Tuesday prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. 



Doña Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers Association 
Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 866 • Doña Ana, NM • 88042 

Physical Address:  5545 Ledesma Dr. • Las Cruces, NM 88007 
(575) 526-4491 Office • (575) 526-9406 Fax 
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The following are the minutes of the Regular Board Meeting of the Doña Ana Mutual 

Domestic Water Consumers Association Board of Directors, June 21, 2018 convened at 

9:00 a.m. in the Doña Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers Association Board Room 

located at 5535 Ledesma Dr., Las Cruces, NM 88007: 

  

Call to Order & Roll Call 

 President Melton called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m. and called roll: 

 Vice President – Jamie Stull, Present 

Secretary/Treasurer – Dr. Kurt Anderson, Present 

 Board Member – Dan Hortert, Present 

Board Member – Tod Roberts, Present 

   

A Quorum was declared 

 

Others in Attendance:  

 Executive Director – Jennifer Horton 

Legal Counsel – Joshua Smith 

 

Approval of Agenda 

Dr. Anderson moved to approve the agenda for the June 21, 2018 Regular Board 

Meeting as presented; the motion was seconded by Mr. Roberts. The Chair called for 

discussion of the motion. Ms. Horton requested we remove Item 6 as we are not ready to 

proceed. The Chair called for a vote on the motion. The motion carried by roll call vote 

5-0. 
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Minutes 

Dr. Anderson moved to approve the Regular Board Meeting Minutes of June 7, 2018 

as presented; the motion was seconded by Mr. Hortert. The Chair called for discussion of 

the motion. Dr. Anderson requested more transparency regarding the award for the 

replacement operations vehicle. Dr. Anderson amended his motion to include the changes 

to which Mr. Hortert seconded. The Chair called for a vote on the amended motion; the 

motion carried by roll call vote 5-0. 

 

New Members & New Meters 

Dr. Anderson moved to approve the New Members and New Meters list as presented; 

the motion was seconded by Mr. Stull. The Chair called for discussion of the motion. Ms. 

Horton advised we have twenty-two (22) names on the list; twenty (20) are new members 

and we have (3) new meters. The Chair called for a vote on the motion; the motion 

carried by roll call vote 5-0. 

 

Customer Issues and Public Input 

None 

 

Board President Report 

Mr. Melton stated business is moving along per usual at the Association.  

 

Staff Reports 

 Ms. Horton summarized the customer service report. We have been working on 

closing the fiscal year to begin a new one in July. We will bring our budget to the next 

Regular Board Meeting. The project along Via Norte is going well. We have completed 

the bid for the Picacho Hills Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP). We expected an 

increase due to the new tariffs, however what we received is considerably higher. We 
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have funding in the amount of 2.5 million dollars for construction and construction 

observation. Our low bid came in at 4.8 million dollars, with a base bid of 3.7 million 

dollars. Ms. Horton has contacted New Mexico Environment Department for assistance 

in locating funding in order to make this a viable project. We purchased the WWTP with 

an administrative order against it with the understanding that we would actively make a 

good faith effort in bringing it to compliance.  

 

New Business 

None  

 

Unfinished Business 

Dr. Anderson moved to approve Resolution 2018-09 Authorization of Match for CIF-

4634; the motion was seconded by Mr. Hortert. The Chair called for discussion of the 

motion. Ms. Horton explained this Resolution was passed at the last meeting, however 

the funding amount changed after the meeting was complete. We received the notice of 

award was increased and so we had to change our match requirement. This is good news. 

The Chair called for a vote on the motion; the motion carried by roll call vote 5-0. 

 

Mr. Hortert moved to approve Resolution 2018-011 Infrastructure Capital 

Improvement Plan (ICIP); the motion was seconded by Dr. Anderson. The Chair called 

for discussion of the motion. Ms. Horton presented the 2020-2024 ICIP while 

summarizing the top anticipated projects. This does get adjusted and reviewed annually. 

The completion of any project is dependent on securing available funding. The current 

listing features projects that are the most critical and most likely to receive funding.   The 

Chair called for a vote on the motion; the motion carried by roll call vote 5-0. 
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Mr. Hortert moved to approve the Purchase of a Replacement Truck; the motion was 

seconded by Mr. Stull. The Chair called for discussion of the motion. Ms. Horton 

explained this is not a second vehicle purchase. This is the truck that was approved at the 

last meeting, however when we called the dealership after the meeting was complete we 

were advised the vehicle was sold. We contacted the original low bidder to see if they 

were able to find a truck to meet our specifications. They were able to complete the order. 

The Chair called for a vote on the motion; the motion carried by roll call vote 5-0. 

 

Open Discussion  

Dr. Anderson requested excused absences for the month of July.  

  

Adjournment 

Mr. Stull moved to adjourn at 9:40 a.m., with a second from Mr. Hortert. The Chair 

called for a vote on the motion. The motion carried by roll call vote 5-0. 

 

 

 

_________________________       _________ 

Kurt Anderson               Date 

Secretary/ Treasurer 



New members new meters July 2, 2018 Total
Tap In Fee Water Rights Membership Tax Sewer Other Fees Fees

Nicholas Schenttler 10042 San Savino Ct 75.00$            6.75$           60.00$              141.75$        
Amy Patterson 1650 Stonegate Ln 75.00$            6.75$           60.00$              141.75$        
Mario Moren 1131 King Bird Ct EM 6.75$           60.00$              66.75$          
Maria Kiser 3062 San Elizario Ct 75.00$            6.75$           60.00$              141.75$        
Jerry Tellez 8055 Constitution 75.00$            6.75$           60.00$              141.75$        
Desiree A Palma 4154 Aurora Star Ct 75.00$            6.35$           60.00$              141.35$        
Anthony J. Garcia 241 W. Tundra 75.00$            6.35$           60.00$              141.35$        
Mary A. Baeza 13 Las Casitas 75.00$            6.35$           60.00$              141.35$        
Eric Hargis 1210 Idyll 75.00$            6.35$           60.00$              141.35$        
Lori Mitchell 2812 Sarah Lee Wooten 75.00$            6.35$           60.00$              141.35$        
William Nigh 2705 Southwind 75.00$            6.35$           60.00$              141.35$        
Edyth Hughes 5819 Dona Villa 75.00$            6.35$           60.00$              141.35$        
Desert View Homes 3043 San Lorenzo 1,255.00$         1,750.00$      EM 233.60$      1,642.00$     25.00$              4,905.60$     
Desert View Homes 3039 San Lorenzo 1,255.00$         1,750.00$      EM 233.60$      1,642.00$     25.00$              4,905.60$     
Desert View Homes 1626 Santa Thomas 1,255.00$         1,750.00$      EM 233.60$      1,642.00$     25.00$              4,905.60$     
Desert View Homes 3011 San Lorenzo 1,255.00$         1,750.00$      EM 233.60$      1,642.00$     25.00$              4,905.60$     

5,020.00$         7,000.00$      825.00$          1,012.60$   6,568.00$     820.00$            21,245.60$  







Data Logging Report MIU#: 1831020590 for 01/06/2018 - 04/12/2018 - 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS

Interval End Time Interval Reading Interval Consumption Reverse Flow Leak

01/06/2018 08:53 1079049.9

01/06/2018 09:53 1079057.0 7.1

01/06/2018 10:53 1079057.0 0.0

01/06/2018 11:53 1079059.9 2.9

01/06/2018 12:53 1079060.3 0.4

01/06/2018 13:53 1079073.4 13.1

01/06/2018 14:53 1079076.7 3.3

01/06/2018 15:53 1079083.4 6.7

01/06/2018 16:53 1079092.9 9.5

01/06/2018 17:53 1079107.5 14.6

01/06/2018 18:53 1079113.9 6.4

01/06/2018 19:53 1079137.6 23.7

01/06/2018 20:53 1079146.9 9.3

01/06/2018 21:53 1079147.2 0.3

01/06/2018 22:53 1079150.7 3.5

01/06/2018 23:53 1079153.1 2.4

01/07/2018 00:53 1079153.1 0.0

01/07/2018 01:53 1079155.7 2.6

01/07/2018 02:53 1079159.2 3.5

01/07/2018 03:53 1079159.2 0.0

01/07/2018 04:53 1079159.2 0.0

01/07/2018 05:53 1079159.2 0.0

01/07/2018 06:53 1079159.2 0.0

01/07/2018 07:53 1079159.2 0.0

01/07/2018 08:53 1079161.7 2.5

01/07/2018 09:53 1079162.8 1.1

01/07/2018 10:53 1079177.7 14.9

01/07/2018 11:53 1079181.5 3.8

01/07/2018 12:53 1079247.7 66.2

01/07/2018 13:53 1079307.0 59.3

01/07/2018 14:53 1079313.1 6.1

01/07/2018 15:53 1079319.8 6.7

01/07/2018 16:53 1079319.9* 0.1*

01/07/2018 17:53 1079319.9 0.0*

01/07/2018 18:53 1079322.0 2.1

01/07/2018 19:53 1079333.3 11.3

01/07/2018 20:53 1079346.4 13.1

01/07/2018 21:53 1079363.2 16.8

01/07/2018 22:53 1079378.6 15.4

01/07/2018 23:53 1079378.6 0.0

01/08/2018 00:53 1079378.6 0.0

01/08/2018 01:53 1079378.6 0.0

01/08/2018 02:53 1079378.6 0.0

01/08/2018 03:53 1079378.6 0.0

01/08/2018 04:53 1079378.6 0.0

01/08/2018 05:53 1079382.1 3.5

01/08/2018 06:53 1079382.1 0.0

01/08/2018 07:53 1079386.9 4.8

01/08/2018 08:53 1079387.2 0.3

01/08/2018 09:53 1079387.2 0.0

01/08/2018 10:53 1079387.2 0.0

01/08/2018 11:53 1079387.2* 0.0*

01/08/2018 12:53 1079387.2 0.0*

01/08/2018 13:53 1079387.2 0.0

01/08/2018 14:53 1079387.2 0.0

01/08/2018 15:53 1079387.2 0.0

01/08/2018 16:53 1079388.1 0.9

01/08/2018 17:53 1079396.1 8.0

01/08/2018 18:53 1079407.1 11.0
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Interval End Time Interval Reading Interval Consumption Reverse Flow Leak

01/08/2018 19:53 1079424.4 17.3

01/08/2018 20:53 1079424.4 0.0

01/08/2018 21:53 1079438.7 14.3

01/08/2018 22:53 1079464.5 25.8

01/08/2018 23:53 1079464.5 0.0

01/09/2018 00:53 1079464.5 0.0

01/09/2018 01:53 1079464.5 0.0

01/09/2018 02:53 1079464.5 0.0

01/09/2018 03:53 1079464.5 0.0

01/09/2018 04:53 1079464.5 0.0

01/09/2018 05:53 1079468.0 3.5

01/09/2018 06:53 1079468.0 0.0

01/09/2018 07:53 1079476.4 8.4

01/09/2018 08:53 1079476.6 0.2

01/09/2018 09:53 1079476.6 0.0

01/09/2018 10:53 1079476.6 0.0

01/09/2018 11:53 1079476.6 0.0

01/09/2018 12:53 1079476.7 0.1

01/09/2018 13:53 1079479.1 2.4

01/09/2018 14:53 1079479.1 0.0

01/09/2018 15:53 1079479.1 0.0

01/09/2018 16:53 1079479.1 0.0

01/09/2018 17:53 1079479.1 0.0

01/09/2018 18:53 1079516.5 37.4

01/09/2018 19:53 1079523.5 7.0

01/09/2018 20:53 1079575.2 51.7

01/09/2018 21:53 1079606.0 30.8

01/09/2018 22:53 1079619.9 13.9

01/09/2018 23:53 1079623.4 3.5

01/10/2018 00:53 1079623.4 0.0

01/10/2018 01:53 1079623.4 0.0

01/10/2018 02:53 1079623.4 0.0

01/10/2018 03:53 1079623.4 0.0

01/10/2018 04:53 1079623.4 0.0

01/10/2018 05:53 1079623.4 0.0

01/10/2018 06:53 1079623.4 0.0

01/10/2018 07:53 1079633.9 10.5

01/10/2018 08:53 1079636.7 2.8

01/10/2018 09:53 1079636.7 0.0

01/10/2018 10:53 1079636.7 0.0

01/10/2018 11:53 1079636.7 0.0

01/10/2018 12:53 1079636.7 0.0

01/10/2018 13:53 1079636.7 0.0

01/10/2018 14:53 1079636.7 0.0

01/10/2018 15:53 1079636.7 0.0

01/10/2018 16:53 1079636.7 0.0

01/10/2018 17:53 1079636.7 0.0

01/10/2018 18:53 1079641.1 4.4

01/10/2018 19:53 1079641.1 0.0

01/10/2018 20:53 1079647.0 5.9

01/10/2018 21:53 1079659.4 12.4

01/10/2018 22:53 1079662.9 3.5

01/10/2018 23:53 1079676.4 13.5

01/11/2018 00:53 1079679.9 3.5

01/11/2018 01:53 1079679.9 0.0

01/11/2018 02:53 1079679.9 0.0

01/11/2018 03:53 1079679.9 0.0

01/11/2018 04:53 1079679.9 0.0

01/11/2018 05:53 1079680.1 0.2
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Interval End Time Interval Reading Interval Consumption Reverse Flow Leak

01/11/2018 06:53 1079680.1 0.0

01/11/2018 07:53 1079706.3 26.2

01/11/2018 08:53 1079708.0 1.7

01/11/2018 09:53 1079708.0 0.0

01/11/2018 10:53 1079708.0 0.0

01/11/2018 11:53 1079708.0 0.0

01/11/2018 12:53 1079708.0 0.0

01/11/2018 13:53 1079708.0 0.0

01/11/2018 14:53 1079708.0 0.0

01/11/2018 15:53 1079708.0 0.0

01/11/2018 16:53 1079708.0 0.0

01/11/2018 17:53 1079708.6 0.6

01/11/2018 18:53 1079716.9 8.3

01/11/2018 19:53 1079716.9 0.0

01/11/2018 20:53 1079721.7 4.8

01/11/2018 21:53 1079744.8 23.1

01/11/2018 22:53 1079822.1 77.3

01/11/2018 23:53 1079822.1 0.0

01/12/2018 00:53 1079824.5 2.4

01/12/2018 01:53 1079824.5 0.0

01/12/2018 02:53 1079824.5 0.0

01/12/2018 03:53 1079824.5 0.0

01/12/2018 04:53 1079824.5 0.0

01/12/2018 05:53 1079824.5 0.0

01/12/2018 06:53 1079824.5 0.0

01/12/2018 07:53 1079848.8 24.3

01/12/2018 08:53 1079859.1 10.3

01/12/2018 09:53 1079859.1 0.0

01/12/2018 10:53 1079859.1 0.0

01/12/2018 11:53 1079859.1 0.0

01/12/2018 12:53 1079859.1 0.0

01/12/2018 13:53 1079859.1 0.0

01/12/2018 14:53 1079859.1 0.0

01/12/2018 15:53 1079867.8 8.7

01/12/2018 16:53 1079867.8 0.0

01/12/2018 17:53 1079867.8 0.0

01/12/2018 18:53 1079881.5 13.7

01/12/2018 19:53 1079881.5 0.0

01/12/2018 20:53 1079881.6 0.1

01/12/2018 21:53 1079881.6 0.0

01/12/2018 22:53 1079890.8 9.2

01/12/2018 23:53 1079899.2 8.4

01/13/2018 00:53 1079901.6 2.4

01/13/2018 01:53 1079901.6 0.0

01/13/2018 02:53 1079901.6* 0.0*

01/13/2018 03:53 1079901.6 0.0*

01/13/2018 04:53 1079905.1 3.5

01/13/2018 05:53 1079905.2 0.1

01/13/2018 06:53 1079905.2 0.0

01/13/2018 07:53 1079908.7 3.5

01/13/2018 08:53 1079917.3 8.6

01/13/2018 09:53 1079919.1 1.8

01/13/2018 10:53 1079920.2 1.1

01/13/2018 11:53 1079927.1* 6.9*

01/13/2018 12:53 1079934.0 6.9*

01/13/2018 13:53 1079934.0 0.0

01/13/2018 14:53 1079934.0 0.0

01/13/2018 15:53 1079946.1 12.1

01/13/2018 16:53 1079958.6 12.5
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Interval End Time Interval Reading Interval Consumption Reverse Flow Leak

01/13/2018 17:53 1079958.6 0.0

01/13/2018 18:53 1079958.6 0.0

01/13/2018 19:53 1079958.6 0.0

01/13/2018 20:53 1079958.6 0.0

01/13/2018 21:53 1079958.6 0.0

01/13/2018 22:53 1079969.6 11.0

01/13/2018 23:53 1079972.0 2.4

01/14/2018 00:53 1079972.0 0.0

01/14/2018 01:53 1079972.1 0.1

01/14/2018 02:53 1079972.1 0.0

01/14/2018 03:53 1079972.1 0.0

01/14/2018 04:53 1079972.1 0.0

01/14/2018 05:53 1079972.1 0.0

01/14/2018 06:53 1079972.1 0.0

01/14/2018 07:53 1079972.1 0.0

01/14/2018 08:53 1079974.5 2.4

01/14/2018 09:53 1079978.0 3.5

01/14/2018 10:53 1079988.0 10.0

01/14/2018 11:53 1079988.0 0.0

01/14/2018 12:53 1080008.9 20.9

01/14/2018 13:53 1080020.2 11.3

01/14/2018 14:53 1080023.6 3.4

01/14/2018 15:53 1080028.3 4.7

01/14/2018 16:53 1080028.3 0.0

01/14/2018 17:53 1080028.3 0.0

01/14/2018 18:53 1080028.3 0.0

01/14/2018 19:53 1080041.4 13.1

01/14/2018 20:53 1080064.8 23.4

01/14/2018 21:53 1080071.7 6.9

01/14/2018 22:53 1080077.2 5.5

01/14/2018 23:53 1080079.2 2.0

01/15/2018 00:53 1080085.2 6.0

01/15/2018 01:53 1080085.2 0.0

01/15/2018 02:53 1080085.2 0.0

01/15/2018 03:53 1080085.2 0.0

01/15/2018 04:53 1080085.2 0.0

01/15/2018 05:53 1080085.2 0.0

01/15/2018 06:53 1080085.2 0.0

01/15/2018 07:53 1080112.8 27.6

01/15/2018 08:53 1080114.5 1.7

01/15/2018 09:53 1080165.8 51.3

01/15/2018 10:53 1080181.7 15.9

01/15/2018 11:53 1080204.5 22.8

01/15/2018 12:53 1080204.5 0.0

01/15/2018 13:53 1080204.5 0.0

01/15/2018 14:53 1080204.5 0.0

01/15/2018 15:53 1080204.5 0.0

01/15/2018 16:53 1080204.5 0.0

01/15/2018 17:53 1080214.0 9.5

01/15/2018 18:53 1080229.2 15.2

01/15/2018 19:53 1080247.2 18.0

01/15/2018 20:53 1080253.3 6.1

01/15/2018 21:53 1080282.6 29.3

01/15/2018 22:53 1080300.6 18.0

01/15/2018 23:53 1080304.2 3.6

01/16/2018 00:53 1080304.2 0.0

01/16/2018 01:53 1080304.2 0.0

01/16/2018 02:53 1080304.2 0.0

01/16/2018 03:53 1080304.2 0.0
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Interval End Time Interval Reading Interval Consumption Reverse Flow Leak

01/16/2018 04:53 1080304.3 0.1

01/16/2018 05:53 1080308.0 3.7

01/16/2018 06:53 1080308.1 0.1

01/16/2018 07:53 1080317.9 9.8

01/16/2018 08:53 1080318.0 0.1

01/16/2018 09:53 1080318.0 0.0

01/16/2018 10:53 1080318.0 0.0

01/16/2018 11:53 1080318.0 0.0

01/16/2018 12:53 1080318.0 0.0

01/16/2018 13:53 1080318.0 0.0

01/16/2018 14:53 1080323.6 5.6

01/16/2018 15:53 1080323.7 0.1

01/16/2018 16:53 1080323.8 0.1

01/16/2018 17:53 1080323.9 0.1

01/16/2018 18:53 1080324.0 0.1

01/16/2018 19:53 1080324.2 0.2

01/16/2018 20:53 1080374.1 49.9

01/16/2018 21:53 1080378.2 4.1

01/16/2018 22:53 1080380.5 2.3

01/16/2018 23:53 1080384.7 4.2

01/17/2018 00:53 1080384.7 0.0

01/17/2018 01:53 1080384.7 0.0

01/17/2018 02:53 1080384.7 0.0

01/17/2018 03:53 1080385.1 0.4

01/17/2018 04:53 1080387.6 2.5

01/17/2018 05:53 1080387.6 0.0

01/17/2018 06:53 1080387.6 0.0

01/17/2018 07:53 1080421.4 33.8

01/17/2018 08:53 1080425.7 4.3

01/17/2018 09:53 1080425.7 0.0

01/17/2018 10:53 1080425.7 0.0

01/17/2018 11:53 1080425.7 0.0

01/17/2018 12:53 1080425.7 0.0

01/17/2018 13:53 1080425.8 0.1

01/17/2018 14:53 1080425.8 0.0

01/17/2018 15:53 1080425.8 0.0

01/17/2018 16:53 1080425.8 0.0

01/17/2018 17:53 1080431.3* 5.5*

01/17/2018 18:53 1080436.7 5.4*

01/17/2018 19:53 1080436.8 0.1

01/17/2018 20:53 1080436.8 0.0

01/17/2018 21:53 1080464.1* 27.3*

01/17/2018 22:53 1080491.3 27.2*

01/17/2018 23:53 1080533.9 42.6

01/18/2018 00:53 1080537.5 3.6

01/18/2018 01:53 1080537.5 0.0

01/18/2018 02:53 1080537.5 0.0

01/18/2018 03:53 1080537.5 0.0

01/18/2018 04:53 1080537.5 0.0

01/18/2018 05:53 1080537.5 0.0

01/18/2018 06:53 1080537.5 0.0

01/18/2018 07:53 1080574.5 37.0

01/18/2018 08:53 1080580.8 6.3

01/18/2018 09:53 1080580.8 0.0

01/18/2018 10:53 1080580.8 0.0

01/18/2018 11:53 1080580.8 0.0

01/18/2018 12:53 1080580.8 0.0

01/18/2018 13:53 1080580.8 0.0

01/18/2018 14:53 1080580.8 0.0



Data Logging Report MIU#: 1831020590 for 01/06/2018 - 04/12/2018 - 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS

Interval End Time Interval Reading Interval Consumption Reverse Flow Leak

01/18/2018 15:53 1080580.8 0.0

01/18/2018 16:53 1080580.8 0.0

01/18/2018 17:53 1080580.8 0.0

01/18/2018 18:53 1080580.8 0.0

01/18/2018 19:53 1080580.9 0.1

01/18/2018 20:53 1080580.9 0.0

01/18/2018 21:53 1080590.0 9.1

01/18/2018 22:53 1080590.0 0.0

01/18/2018 23:53 1080616.8 26.8

01/19/2018 00:53 1080616.8 0.0

01/19/2018 01:53 1080620.1 3.3

01/19/2018 02:53 1080620.3 0.2

01/19/2018 03:53 1080620.3 0.0

01/19/2018 04:53 1080620.3 0.0

01/19/2018 05:53 1080620.3 0.0

01/19/2018 06:53 1080624.1 3.8

01/19/2018 07:53 1080630.4 6.3

01/19/2018 08:53 1080631.3 0.9

01/19/2018 09:53 1080631.3 0.0

01/19/2018 10:53 1080631.3 0.0

01/19/2018 11:53 1080631.3 0.0

01/19/2018 12:53 1080631.6 0.3

01/19/2018 13:53 1080634.2 2.6

01/19/2018 14:53 1080636.6 2.4

01/19/2018 15:53 1080640.4 3.8

01/19/2018 16:53 1080642.9 2.5

01/19/2018 17:53 1080676.8 33.9

01/19/2018 18:53 1080683.4 6.6

01/19/2018 19:53 1080690.6 7.2

01/19/2018 20:53 1080690.6 0.0

01/19/2018 21:53 1080690.6 0.0

01/19/2018 22:53 1080700.5 9.9

01/19/2018 23:53 1080709.6 9.1

01/20/2018 00:53 1080709.6 0.0

01/20/2018 01:53 1080709.6* 0.0*

01/20/2018 02:53 1080709.6 0.0*

01/20/2018 03:53 1080709.6 0.0

01/20/2018 04:53 1080709.6 0.0

01/20/2018 05:53 1080709.6 0.0

01/20/2018 06:53 1080709.6 0.0

01/20/2018 07:53 1080721.0 11.4

01/20/2018 08:53 1080745.9 24.9

01/20/2018 09:53 1080753.3 7.4

01/20/2018 10:53 1080755.3 2.0

01/20/2018 11:53 1080755.3 0.0

01/20/2018 12:53 1080755.3 0.0

01/20/2018 13:53 1080755.3 0.0

01/20/2018 14:53 1080755.4 0.1

01/20/2018 15:53 1080755.4 0.0

01/20/2018 16:53 1080755.4 0.0

01/20/2018 17:53 1080755.4 0.0

01/20/2018 18:53 1080755.4 0.0

01/20/2018 19:53 1080755.4 0.0

01/20/2018 20:53 1080755.5 0.1

01/20/2018 21:53 1080755.5 0.0

01/20/2018 22:53 1080755.5 0.0

01/20/2018 23:53 1080760.5 5.0

01/21/2018 00:53 1080777.3 16.8

01/21/2018 01:53 1080777.3 0.0



Data Logging Report MIU#: 1831020590 for 01/06/2018 - 04/12/2018 - 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS

Interval End Time Interval Reading Interval Consumption Reverse Flow Leak

01/21/2018 02:53 1080777.4 0.1

01/21/2018 03:53 1080777.4 0.0

01/21/2018 04:53 1080777.4 0.0

01/21/2018 05:53 1080777.4 0.0

01/21/2018 06:53 1080795.2 17.8

01/21/2018 07:53 1080795.2 0.0

01/21/2018 08:53 1080795.2 0.0

01/21/2018 09:53 1080795.2 0.0

01/21/2018 10:53 1080795.2 0.0

01/21/2018 11:53 1080795.2 0.0

01/21/2018 12:53 1080795.2 0.0

01/21/2018 13:53 1080795.2 0.0

01/21/2018 14:53 1080795.3 0.1

01/21/2018 15:53 1080795.3 0.0

01/21/2018 16:53 1080798.7 3.4

01/21/2018 17:53 1080798.7 0.0

01/21/2018 18:53 1080804.7 6.0

01/21/2018 19:53 1080891.9 87.2

01/21/2018 20:53 1080896.8 4.9

01/21/2018 21:53 1080908.0 11.2

01/21/2018 22:53 1080918.3 10.3

01/21/2018 23:53 1080918.3 0.0

01/22/2018 00:53 1080918.3 0.0

01/22/2018 01:53 1080918.3 0.0

01/22/2018 02:53 1080918.3 0.0

01/22/2018 03:53 1080918.3 0.0

01/22/2018 04:53 1080918.3 0.0

01/22/2018 05:53 1080918.3 0.0

01/22/2018 06:53 1080918.3 0.0

01/22/2018 07:53 1080947.3 29.0

01/22/2018 08:53 1080947.8 0.5

01/22/2018 09:53 1080947.8 0.0

01/22/2018 10:53 1080947.8 0.0

01/22/2018 11:53 1080947.8 0.0

01/22/2018 12:53 1080947.8* 0.0*

01/22/2018 13:53 1080947.8 0.0*

01/22/2018 14:53 1080947.8 0.0

01/22/2018 15:53 1080947.8 0.0

01/22/2018 16:53 1080947.8 0.0

01/22/2018 17:53 1080947.8 0.0

01/22/2018 18:53 1080957.2 9.4

01/22/2018 19:53 1080979.6 22.4

01/22/2018 20:53 1080995.5 15.9

01/22/2018 21:53 1081003.1 7.6

01/22/2018 22:53 1081017.9 14.8

01/22/2018 23:53 1081026.0 8.1

01/23/2018 00:53 1081026.0 0.0

01/23/2018 01:53 1081026.0 0.0

01/23/2018 02:53 1081026.0 0.0

01/23/2018 03:53 1081026.0 0.0

01/23/2018 04:53 1081026.0 0.0

01/23/2018 05:53 1081026.6 0.6

01/23/2018 06:53 1081026.6 0.0

01/23/2018 07:53 1081067.6 41.0

01/23/2018 08:53 1081067.6 0.0

01/23/2018 09:53 1081067.6 0.0

01/23/2018 10:53 1081067.6 0.0

01/23/2018 11:53 1081067.6 0.0

01/23/2018 12:53 1081070.7 3.1



Data Logging Report MIU#: 1831020590 for 01/06/2018 - 04/12/2018 - 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS

Interval End Time Interval Reading Interval Consumption Reverse Flow Leak

01/23/2018 13:53 1081070.7 0.0

01/23/2018 14:53 1081070.7 0.0

01/23/2018 15:53 1081070.7 0.0

01/23/2018 16:53 1081070.8 0.1

01/23/2018 17:53 1081070.8 0.0

01/23/2018 18:53 1081074.8 4.0

01/23/2018 19:53 1081092.5 17.7

01/23/2018 20:53 1081095.1 2.6

01/23/2018 21:53 1081160.9 65.8

01/23/2018 22:53 1081194.5 33.6

01/23/2018 23:53 1081210.8 16.3

01/24/2018 00:53 1081210.8 0.0

01/24/2018 01:53 1081210.8 0.0

01/24/2018 02:53 1081210.8 0.0

01/24/2018 03:53 1081210.8 0.0

01/24/2018 04:53 1081210.8 0.0

01/24/2018 05:53 1081211.0 0.2

01/24/2018 06:53 1081211.0 0.0

01/24/2018 07:53 1081247.9 36.9

01/24/2018 08:53 1081251.1 3.2

01/24/2018 09:53 1081251.1 0.0

01/24/2018 10:53 1081251.1 0.0

01/24/2018 11:53 1081253.6 2.5

01/24/2018 12:53 1081257.1 3.5

01/24/2018 13:53 1081257.2 0.1

01/24/2018 14:53 1081257.2 0.0

01/24/2018 15:53 1081257.2 0.0

01/24/2018 16:53 1081257.2 0.0

01/24/2018 17:53 1081257.2 0.0

01/24/2018 18:53 1081263.4 6.2

01/24/2018 19:53 1081263.4 0.0

01/24/2018 20:53 1081270.7 7.3

01/24/2018 21:53 1081278.0 7.3

01/24/2018 22:53 1081285.9 7.9

01/24/2018 23:53 1081286.1 0.2

01/25/2018 00:53 1081286.1 0.0

01/25/2018 01:53 1081286.1 0.0

01/25/2018 02:53 1081286.1 0.0

01/25/2018 03:53 1081286.1 0.0

01/25/2018 04:53 1081286.1 0.0

01/25/2018 05:53 1081286.4 0.3

01/25/2018 06:53 1081288.8 2.4

01/25/2018 07:53 1081294.4 5.6

01/25/2018 08:53 1081294.5 0.1

01/25/2018 09:53 1081294.5 0.0

01/25/2018 10:53 1081294.5 0.0

01/25/2018 11:53 1081294.5 0.0

01/25/2018 12:53 1081294.6 0.1

01/25/2018 13:53 1081294.6 0.0

01/25/2018 14:53 1081294.6 0.0

01/25/2018 15:53 1081294.6 0.0

01/25/2018 16:53 1081294.6 0.0

01/25/2018 17:53 1081294.6 0.0

01/25/2018 18:53 1081294.6 0.0

01/25/2018 19:53 1081300.8 6.2

01/25/2018 20:53 1081308.0 7.2

01/25/2018 21:53 1081310.3 2.3

01/25/2018 22:53 1081342.4 32.1

01/25/2018 23:53 1081342.4 0.0



Data Logging Report MIU#: 1831020590 for 01/06/2018 - 04/12/2018 - 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS

Interval End Time Interval Reading Interval Consumption Reverse Flow Leak

01/26/2018 00:53 1081342.5 0.1

01/26/2018 01:53 1081342.5 0.0

01/26/2018 02:53 1081342.5 0.0

01/26/2018 03:53 1081342.5 0.0

01/26/2018 04:53 1081342.5 0.0

01/26/2018 05:53 1081342.5 0.0

01/26/2018 06:53 1081342.5 0.0

01/26/2018 07:53 1081349.6 7.1

01/26/2018 08:53 1081353.2 3.6

01/26/2018 09:53 1081353.3 0.1

01/26/2018 10:53 1081356.8 3.5

01/26/2018 11:53 1081356.8 0.0

01/26/2018 12:53 1081356.8 0.0

01/26/2018 13:53 1081360.5 3.7

01/26/2018 14:53 1081360.5 0.0

01/26/2018 15:53 1081366.2 5.7

01/26/2018 16:53 1081381.8 15.6

01/26/2018 17:53 1081387.2 5.4

01/26/2018 18:53 1081390.8 3.6

01/26/2018 19:53 1081393.3 2.5

01/26/2018 20:53 1081393.3 0.0

01/26/2018 21:53 1081396.1 2.8

01/26/2018 22:53 1081398.6 2.5

01/26/2018 23:53 1081402.5 3.9

01/27/2018 00:53 1081408.5 6.0

01/27/2018 01:53 1081408.5 0.0

01/27/2018 02:53 1081408.5 0.0

01/27/2018 03:53 1081408.5* 0.0*

01/27/2018 04:53 1081408.5 0.0*

01/27/2018 05:53 1081408.5 0.0

01/27/2018 06:53 1081408.5 0.0

01/27/2018 07:53 1081408.5 0.0

01/27/2018 08:53 1081414.5 6.0

01/27/2018 09:53 1081470.1 55.6

01/27/2018 10:53 1081470.1 0.0

01/27/2018 11:53 1081470.2 0.1

01/27/2018 12:53 1081470.2 0.0

01/27/2018 13:53 1081470.2 0.0

01/27/2018 14:53 1081486.5 16.3

01/27/2018 15:53 1081491.1 4.6

01/27/2018 16:53 1081491.1 0.0

01/27/2018 17:53 1081491.2 0.1

01/27/2018 18:53 1081491.2 0.0

01/27/2018 19:53 1081491.2 0.0

01/27/2018 20:53 1081491.2 0.0

01/27/2018 21:53 1081491.2 0.0

01/27/2018 22:53 1081491.2 0.0

01/27/2018 23:53 1081491.2 0.0

01/28/2018 00:53 1081502.1 10.9

01/28/2018 01:53 1081502.1 0.0

01/28/2018 02:53 1081502.1 0.0

01/28/2018 03:53 1081502.1 0.0

01/28/2018 04:53 1081502.1 0.0

01/28/2018 05:53 1081502.2 0.1

01/28/2018 06:53 1081502.2 0.0

01/28/2018 07:53 1081502.2 0.0

01/28/2018 08:53 1081507.1 4.9

01/28/2018 09:53 1081507.1 0.0

01/28/2018 10:53 1081512.4 5.3
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01/28/2018 11:53 1081527.7 15.3

01/28/2018 12:53 1081579.1 51.4

01/28/2018 13:53 1081591.3 12.2

01/28/2018 14:53 1081591.3 0.0

01/28/2018 15:53 1081591.4 0.1

01/28/2018 16:53 1081591.4 0.0

01/28/2018 17:53 1081591.4 0.0

01/28/2018 18:53 1081591.4 0.0

01/28/2018 19:53 1081605.6 14.2

01/28/2018 20:53 1081620.6 15.0

01/28/2018 21:53 1081654.2 33.6

01/28/2018 22:53 1081657.8 3.6

01/28/2018 23:53 1081664.0 6.2

01/29/2018 00:53 1081664.0 0.0

01/29/2018 01:53 1081664.0 0.0

01/29/2018 02:53 1081664.0 0.0

01/29/2018 03:53 1081664.0 0.0

01/29/2018 04:53 1081664.0 0.0

01/29/2018 05:53 1081664.2 0.2

01/29/2018 06:53 1081664.2 0.0

01/29/2018 07:53 1081694.6 30.4

01/29/2018 08:53 1081698.7 4.1

01/29/2018 09:53 1081698.7 0.0

01/29/2018 10:53 1081698.7 0.0

01/29/2018 11:53 1081698.7 0.0

01/29/2018 12:53 1081698.7 0.0

01/29/2018 13:53 1081698.7 0.0

01/29/2018 14:53 1081698.7 0.0

01/29/2018 15:53 1081698.7 0.0

01/29/2018 16:53 1081698.7 0.0

01/29/2018 17:53 1081706.7 8.0

01/29/2018 18:53 1081724.6 17.9

01/29/2018 19:53 1081733.5 8.9

01/29/2018 20:53 1081742.3 8.8

01/29/2018 21:53 1081767.4 25.1

01/29/2018 22:53 1081773.3 5.9

01/29/2018 23:53 1081773.3 0.0

01/30/2018 00:53 1081773.3 0.0

01/30/2018 01:53 1081773.3 0.0

01/30/2018 02:53 1081773.3 0.0

01/30/2018 03:53 1081773.4 0.1

01/30/2018 04:53 1081773.4 0.0

01/30/2018 05:53 1081777.4 4.0

01/30/2018 06:53 1081777.4 0.0

01/30/2018 07:53 1081805.3 27.9

01/30/2018 08:53 1081805.4 0.1

01/30/2018 09:53 1081805.4 0.0

01/30/2018 10:53 1081805.4 0.0

01/30/2018 11:53 1081805.4 0.0

01/30/2018 12:53 1081805.5 0.1

01/30/2018 13:53 1081805.5 0.0

01/30/2018 14:53 1081805.5 0.0

01/30/2018 15:53 1081805.5 0.0

01/30/2018 16:53 1081805.5 0.0

01/30/2018 17:53 1081805.5 0.0

01/30/2018 18:53 1081806.0 0.5

01/30/2018 19:53 1081808.6 2.6

01/30/2018 20:53 1081905.2 96.6

01/30/2018 21:53 1081908.2 3.0



Data Logging Report MIU#: 1831020590 for 01/06/2018 - 04/12/2018 - 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS

Interval End Time Interval Reading Interval Consumption Reverse Flow Leak

01/30/2018 22:53 1081916.2 8.0

01/30/2018 23:53 1081953.4 37.2

01/31/2018 00:53 1081953.4 0.0

01/31/2018 01:53 1081953.4 0.0

01/31/2018 02:53 1081953.4 0.0

01/31/2018 03:53 1081953.4 0.0

01/31/2018 04:53 1081953.4 0.0

01/31/2018 05:53 1081953.7 0.3

01/31/2018 06:53 1081953.7 0.0

01/31/2018 07:53 1081957.6 3.9

01/31/2018 08:53 1081962.6 5.0

01/31/2018 09:53 1081962.6 0.0

01/31/2018 10:53 1081962.6 0.0

01/31/2018 11:53 1081962.7 0.1

01/31/2018 12:53 1081962.7 0.0

01/31/2018 13:53 1081962.7 0.0

01/31/2018 14:53 1081962.7 0.0

01/31/2018 15:53 1081962.7 0.0

01/31/2018 16:53 1081962.7 0.0

01/31/2018 17:53 1081962.7 0.0

01/31/2018 18:53 1081970.6* 7.9*

01/31/2018 19:53 1081978.5 7.9*

01/31/2018 20:53 1081982.0 3.5

01/31/2018 21:53 1081999.3* 17.3*

01/31/2018 22:53 1082016.4* 17.1*

01/31/2018 23:53 1082033.5 17.1*

02/01/2018 00:53 1082033.5 0.0

02/01/2018 01:53 1082033.5 0.0

02/01/2018 02:53 1082033.5* 0.0*

02/01/2018 03:53 1082033.5 0.0*

02/01/2018 04:53 1082033.5 0.0

02/01/2018 05:53 1082037.1 3.6

02/01/2018 06:53 1082039.5 2.4

02/01/2018 07:53 1082048.0 8.5

02/01/2018 08:53 1082052.0 4.0

02/01/2018 09:53 1082052.0 0.0

02/01/2018 10:53 1082052.0 0.0

02/01/2018 11:53 1082052.0 0.0

02/01/2018 12:53 1082052.0 0.0

02/01/2018 13:53 1082052.0 0.0

02/01/2018 14:53 1082057.7 5.7

02/01/2018 15:53 1082073.1 15.4

02/01/2018 16:53 1082080.1 7.0

02/01/2018 17:53 1082089.6 9.5

02/01/2018 18:53 1082089.6 0.0

02/01/2018 19:53 1082089.7 0.1

02/01/2018 20:53 1082143.1 53.4

02/01/2018 21:53 1082147.8 4.7

02/01/2018 22:53 1082166.2 18.4

02/01/2018 23:53 1082166.2 0.0

02/02/2018 00:53 1082166.2 0.0

02/02/2018 01:53 1082166.4 0.2

02/02/2018 02:53 1082166.4 0.0

02/02/2018 03:53 1082166.4 0.0

02/02/2018 04:53 1082166.4 0.0

02/02/2018 05:53 1082166.4 0.0

02/02/2018 06:53 1082166.4 0.0

02/02/2018 07:53 1082169.2 2.8

02/02/2018 08:53 1082172.7 3.5
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02/02/2018 09:53 1082172.9 0.2

02/02/2018 10:53 1082173.0 0.1

02/02/2018 11:53 1082173.0 0.0

02/02/2018 12:53 1082175.3 2.3

02/02/2018 13:53 1082184.4 9.1

02/02/2018 14:53 1082186.8 2.4

02/02/2018 15:53 1082190.3 3.5

02/02/2018 16:53 1082193.7 3.4

02/02/2018 17:53 1082195.3 1.6

02/02/2018 18:53 1082200.3 5.0

02/02/2018 19:53 1082219.6 19.3

02/02/2018 20:53 1082225.9 6.3

02/02/2018 21:53 1082226.0 0.1

02/02/2018 22:53 1082226.6 0.6

02/02/2018 23:53 1082260.3 33.7

02/03/2018 00:53 1082260.3 0.0

02/03/2018 01:53 1082260.3 0.0

02/03/2018 02:53 1082260.3 0.0

02/03/2018 03:53 1082260.3 0.0

02/03/2018 04:53 1082260.3 0.0

02/03/2018 05:53 1082260.3 0.0

02/03/2018 06:53 1082260.3 0.0

02/03/2018 07:53 1082260.3 0.0

02/03/2018 08:53 1082318.8 58.5

02/03/2018 09:53 1082344.8 26.0

02/03/2018 10:53 1082344.9 0.1

02/03/2018 11:53 1082345.0 0.1

02/03/2018 12:53 1082345.0 0.0

02/03/2018 13:53 1082345.0 0.0

02/03/2018 14:53 1082345.0 0.0

02/03/2018 15:53 1082345.0 0.0

02/03/2018 16:53 1082345.0 0.0

02/03/2018 17:53 1082353.5 8.5

02/03/2018 18:53 1082354.9 1.4

02/03/2018 19:53 1082355.2 0.3

02/03/2018 20:53 1082355.2 0.0

02/03/2018 21:53 1082355.2 0.0

02/03/2018 22:53 1082355.2 0.0

02/03/2018 23:53 1082355.2 0.0

02/04/2018 00:53 1082355.2 0.0

02/04/2018 01:53 1082366.7 11.5

02/04/2018 02:53 1082366.7 0.0

02/04/2018 03:53 1082366.7 0.0

02/04/2018 04:53 1082366.7 0.0

02/04/2018 05:53 1082366.7 0.0

02/04/2018 06:53 1082366.7 0.0

02/04/2018 07:53 1082366.7 0.0

02/04/2018 08:53 1082369.2 2.5

02/04/2018 09:53 1082373.6 4.4

02/04/2018 10:53 1082377.5 3.9

02/04/2018 11:53 1082377.5 0.0

02/04/2018 12:53 1082377.5 0.0

02/04/2018 13:53 1082377.5 0.0

02/04/2018 14:53 1082377.6 0.1

02/04/2018 15:53 1082395.0 17.4

02/04/2018 16:53 1082395.1 0.1

02/04/2018 17:53 1082395.1 0.0

02/04/2018 18:53 1082395.2 0.1

02/04/2018 19:53 1082395.2 0.0
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02/04/2018 20:53 1082400.2 5.0

02/04/2018 21:53 1082460.9 60.7

02/04/2018 22:53 1082479.4 18.5

02/04/2018 23:53 1082482.2 2.8

02/05/2018 00:53 1082495.5 13.3

02/05/2018 01:53 1082495.5 0.0

02/05/2018 02:53 1082495.5 0.0

02/05/2018 03:53 1082495.5 0.0

02/05/2018 04:53 1082495.5 0.0

02/05/2018 05:53 1082499.6 4.1

02/05/2018 06:53 1082499.6 0.0

02/05/2018 07:53 1082531.5 31.9

02/05/2018 08:53 1082532.3 0.8

02/05/2018 09:53 1082532.3 0.0

02/05/2018 10:53 1082532.3 0.0

02/05/2018 11:53 1082532.3 0.0

02/05/2018 12:53 1082532.3 0.0

02/05/2018 13:53 1082532.3* 0.0*

02/05/2018 14:53 1082532.3 0.0*

02/05/2018 15:53 1082532.3 0.0

02/05/2018 16:53 1082532.3 0.0

02/05/2018 17:53 1082532.3 0.0

02/05/2018 18:53 1082539.8 7.5

02/05/2018 19:53 1082550.3 10.5

02/05/2018 20:53 1082552.2 1.9

02/05/2018 21:53 1082557.4 5.2

02/05/2018 22:53 1082571.5 14.1

02/05/2018 23:53 1082588.2 16.7

02/06/2018 00:53 1082588.2 0.0

02/06/2018 01:53 1082588.2 0.0

02/06/2018 02:53 1082588.2 0.0

02/06/2018 03:53 1082588.2 0.0

02/06/2018 04:53 1082588.2 0.0

02/06/2018 05:53 1082592.4 4.2

02/06/2018 06:53 1082592.4 0.0

02/06/2018 07:53 1082622.3 29.9

02/06/2018 08:53 1082623.1 0.8

02/06/2018 09:53 1082623.1 0.0

02/06/2018 10:53 1082623.1 0.0

02/06/2018 11:53 1082623.1 0.0

02/06/2018 12:53 1082623.1 0.0

02/06/2018 13:53 1082623.2 0.1

02/06/2018 14:53 1082623.2 0.0

02/06/2018 15:53 1082623.2 0.0

02/06/2018 16:53 1082623.4 0.2

02/06/2018 17:53 1082623.4 0.0

02/06/2018 18:53 1082623.4 0.0

02/06/2018 19:53 1082631.8 8.4

02/06/2018 20:53 1082692.6 60.8

02/06/2018 21:53 1082698.1 5.5

02/06/2018 22:53 1082726.5 28.4

02/06/2018 23:53 1082726.5 0.0

02/07/2018 00:53 1082726.5 0.0

02/07/2018 01:53 1082726.5 0.0

02/07/2018 02:53 1082726.5 0.0

02/07/2018 03:53 1082726.5 0.0

02/07/2018 04:53 1082726.5 0.0

02/07/2018 05:53 1082726.6 0.1

02/07/2018 06:53 1082726.7 0.1
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02/07/2018 07:53 1082729.2 2.5

02/07/2018 08:53 1082729.5 0.3

02/07/2018 09:53 1082754.5 25.0

02/07/2018 10:53 1082758.0 3.5

02/07/2018 11:53 1082758.0 0.0

02/07/2018 12:53 1082758.0 0.0

02/07/2018 13:53 1082758.2 0.2

02/07/2018 14:53 1082758.2 0.0

02/07/2018 15:53 1082758.3 0.1

02/07/2018 16:53 1082758.3 0.0

02/07/2018 17:53 1082758.4 0.1

02/07/2018 18:53 1082796.9 38.5

02/07/2018 19:53 1082928.3 131.4

02/07/2018 20:53 1083049.4 121.1

02/07/2018 21:53 1083184.9 135.5

02/07/2018 22:53 1083321.1 136.2

02/07/2018 23:53 1083444.9 123.8

02/08/2018 00:53 1083569.2 124.3

02/08/2018 01:53 1083693.3 124.1

02/08/2018 02:53 1083816.8 123.5

02/08/2018 03:53 1083939.5 122.7

02/08/2018 04:53 1084062.1 122.6 Intermittent

02/08/2018 05:53 1084189.2 127.1 Intermittent

02/08/2018 06:53 1084307.9 118.7 Intermittent

02/08/2018 07:53 1084450.5 142.6 Intermittent

02/08/2018 08:53 1084568.5 118.0 Intermittent

02/08/2018 09:53 1084685.0 116.5 Intermittent

02/08/2018 10:53 1084801.9 116.9 Intermittent

02/08/2018 11:53 1084918.9 117.0 Intermittent

02/08/2018 12:53 1085035.2 116.3 Intermittent

02/08/2018 13:53 1085151.6 116.4 Intermittent

02/08/2018 14:53 1085268.1 116.5 Intermittent

02/08/2018 15:53 1085384.3 116.2 Intermittent

02/08/2018 16:53 1085500.5 116.2 Intermittent

02/08/2018 17:53 1085615.6 115.1 Intermittent

02/08/2018 18:53 1085730.1 114.5 Continuous

02/08/2018 19:53 1085849.4 119.3 Continuous

02/08/2018 20:53 1085992.0 142.6 Continuous

02/08/2018 21:53 1086122.3 130.3 Continuous

02/08/2018 22:53 1086256.8 134.5 Continuous

02/08/2018 23:53 1086372.3 115.5 Continuous

02/09/2018 00:53 1086490.2 117.9 Continuous

02/09/2018 01:53 1086607.2 117.0 Continuous

02/09/2018 02:53 1086724.5 117.3 Continuous

02/09/2018 03:53 1086841.8 117.3 Continuous

02/09/2018 04:53 1086958.7 116.9 Continuous

02/09/2018 05:53 1087074.7 116.0 Continuous

02/09/2018 06:53 1087188.1 113.4 Continuous

02/09/2018 07:53 1087302.8 114.7 Continuous

02/09/2018 08:53 1087417.9 115.1 Continuous

02/09/2018 09:53 1087531.4 113.5 Continuous

02/09/2018 10:53 1087647.1 115.7 Continuous

02/09/2018 11:53 1087761.7 114.6 Continuous

02/09/2018 12:53 1087877.0 115.3 Continuous

02/09/2018 13:53 1087997.0 120.0 Continuous

02/09/2018 14:53 1088120.6 123.6 Continuous

02/09/2018 15:53 1088235.8 115.2 Continuous

02/09/2018 16:53 1088350.3 114.5 Continuous

02/09/2018 17:53 1088467.1 116.8 Continuous
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02/09/2018 18:53 1088581.0 113.9 Continuous

02/09/2018 19:53 1088695.5 114.5 Continuous

02/09/2018 20:53 1088809.4 113.9 Continuous

02/09/2018 21:53 1088924.0 114.6 Continuous

02/09/2018 22:53 1089041.0 117.0 Continuous

02/09/2018 23:53 1089159.5 118.5 Continuous

02/10/2018 00:53 1089273.1 113.6 Continuous

02/10/2018 01:53 1089386.2 113.1 Continuous

02/10/2018 02:53 1089499.2 113.0 Continuous

02/10/2018 03:53 1089612.6 113.4 Continuous

02/10/2018 04:53 1089726.1* 113.5* Continuous*

02/10/2018 05:53 1089839.5 113.4* Continuous

02/10/2018 06:53 1089952.8 113.3 Continuous

02/10/2018 07:53 1090062.1 109.3 Continuous

02/10/2018 08:53 1090171.4 109.3 Continuous

02/10/2018 09:53 1090301.6 130.2 Continuous

02/10/2018 10:53 1090411.1 109.5 Continuous

02/10/2018 11:53 1090556.4 145.3 Continuous

02/10/2018 12:53 1090673.3 116.9 Continuous

02/10/2018 13:53 1090782.9 109.6 Continuous

02/10/2018 14:53 1090893.2 110.3 Continuous

02/10/2018 15:53 1091003.9 110.7 Continuous

02/10/2018 16:53 1091113.0 109.1 Continuous

02/10/2018 17:53 1091222.2 109.2 Continuous

02/10/2018 18:53 1091331.9 109.7 Continuous

02/10/2018 19:53 1091442.5 110.6 Continuous

02/10/2018 20:53 1091554.0 111.5 Continuous

02/10/2018 21:53 1091665.3 111.3 Continuous

02/10/2018 22:53 1091775.9 110.6 Continuous

02/10/2018 23:53 1091886.0 110.1 Continuous

02/11/2018 00:53 1091997.0 111.0 Continuous

02/11/2018 01:53 1092109.0 112.0 Continuous

02/11/2018 02:53 1092220.9 111.9 Continuous

02/11/2018 03:53 1092330.2 109.3 Continuous

02/11/2018 04:53 1092438.1 107.9 Continuous

02/11/2018 05:53 1092546.0 107.9 Continuous

02/11/2018 06:53 1092656.4 110.4 Continuous

02/11/2018 07:53 1092765.1 108.7 Continuous

02/11/2018 08:53 1092871.3 106.2 Continuous

02/11/2018 09:53 1092978.7 107.4 Continuous

02/11/2018 10:53 1093085.9 107.2 Continuous

02/11/2018 11:53 1093197.0 111.1 Continuous

02/11/2018 12:53 1093377.5 180.5 Continuous

02/11/2018 13:53 1093495.4 117.9 Continuous

02/11/2018 14:53 1093605.6 110.2 Continuous

02/11/2018 15:53 1093715.4 109.8 Continuous

02/11/2018 16:53 1093825.1 109.7 Continuous

02/11/2018 17:53 1093935.7 110.6 Continuous

02/11/2018 18:53 1094064.7 129.0 Continuous

02/11/2018 19:53 1094191.1 126.4 Continuous

02/11/2018 20:53 1094314.9 123.8 Continuous

02/11/2018 21:53 1094433.5 118.6 Continuous

02/11/2018 22:53 1094545.7 112.2 Continuous

02/11/2018 23:53 1094661.3 115.6 Continuous

02/12/2018 00:53 1094772.9 111.6 Continuous

02/12/2018 01:53 1094884.6 111.7 Continuous

02/12/2018 02:53 1094996.3 111.7 Continuous

02/12/2018 03:53 1095108.1 111.8 Continuous

02/12/2018 04:53 1095219.3 111.2 Continuous
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02/12/2018 05:53 1095330.8 111.5 Continuous

02/12/2018 06:53 1095438.7 107.9 Continuous

02/12/2018 07:53 1095568.3 129.6 Continuous

02/12/2018 08:53 1095681.1 112.8 Continuous

02/12/2018 09:53 1095792.6 111.5 Continuous

02/12/2018 10:53 1095903.8 111.2 Continuous

02/12/2018 11:53 1096014.9 111.1 Continuous

02/12/2018 12:53 1096126.0 111.1 Continuous

02/12/2018 13:53 1096237.1 111.1 Continuous

02/12/2018 14:53 1096348.2 111.1 Continuous

02/12/2018 15:53 1096459.3 111.1 Continuous

02/12/2018 16:53 1096574.9 115.6 Continuous

02/12/2018 17:53 1096688.6 113.7 Continuous

02/12/2018 18:53 1096799.5 110.9 Continuous

02/12/2018 19:53 1096908.3 108.8 Continuous

02/12/2018 20:53 1097017.0 108.7 Continuous

02/12/2018 21:53 1097131.9 114.9 Continuous

02/12/2018 22:53 1097249.1 117.2 Continuous

02/12/2018 23:53 1097368.6 119.5 Continuous

02/13/2018 00:53 1097481.8 113.2 Continuous

02/13/2018 01:53 1097592.2 110.4 Continuous

02/13/2018 02:53 1097702.7 110.5 Continuous

02/13/2018 03:53 1097812.7 110.0 Continuous

02/13/2018 04:53 1097922.5 109.8 Continuous

02/13/2018 05:53 1098030.8 108.3 Continuous

02/13/2018 06:53 1098135.5 104.7 Continuous

02/13/2018 07:53 1098264.8 129.3 Continuous

02/13/2018 08:53 1098366.4 101.6 Continuous

02/13/2018 09:53 1098467.8 101.4 Continuous

02/13/2018 10:53 1098569.6 101.8 Continuous

02/13/2018 11:53 1098671.3 101.7 Continuous

02/13/2018 12:53 1098772.4 101.1 Continuous

02/13/2018 13:53 1098873.3 100.9 Continuous

02/13/2018 14:53 1098975.8 102.5 Continuous

02/13/2018 15:53 1099078.2 102.4 Continuous

02/13/2018 16:53 1099181.1 102.9 Continuous

02/13/2018 17:53 1099282.9 101.8 Continuous

02/13/2018 18:53 1099385.5 102.6 Continuous

02/13/2018 19:53 1099490.4 104.9 Continuous

02/13/2018 20:53 1099626.8 136.4 Continuous

02/13/2018 21:53 1099732.9 106.1 Continuous

02/13/2018 22:53 1099840.8 107.9 Continuous

02/13/2018 23:53 1099954.7 113.9 Continuous

02/14/2018 00:53 1100064.6 109.9 Continuous

02/14/2018 01:53 1100174.5 109.9 Continuous

02/14/2018 02:53 1100284.2 109.7 Continuous

02/14/2018 03:53 1100393.6 109.4 Continuous

02/14/2018 04:53 1100502.2 108.6 Continuous

02/14/2018 05:53 1100645.7 143.5 Continuous

02/14/2018 06:53 1100752.1 106.4 Continuous

02/14/2018 07:53 1100860.6 108.5 Continuous

02/14/2018 08:53 1100968.5 107.9 Continuous

02/14/2018 09:53 1101075.6 107.1 Continuous

02/14/2018 10:53 1101182.8 107.2 Continuous

02/14/2018 11:53 1101289.9 107.1 Continuous

02/14/2018 12:53 1101396.4 106.5 Continuous

02/14/2018 13:53 1101503.7 107.3 Continuous

02/14/2018 14:53 1101610.9 107.2 Continuous

02/14/2018 15:53 1101718.7 107.8 Continuous
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02/14/2018 16:53 1101824.9 106.2 Continuous

02/14/2018 17:53 1101931.0 106.1 Continuous

02/14/2018 18:53 1102037.8 106.8 Continuous

02/14/2018 19:53 1102145.6* 107.8* Continuous*

02/14/2018 20:53 1102253.3 107.7* Continuous

02/14/2018 21:53 1102361.3 108.0 Continuous

02/14/2018 22:53 1102505.3 144.0 Continuous

02/14/2018 23:53 1102612.3 107.0 Continuous

02/15/2018 00:53 1102720.8 108.5 Continuous

02/15/2018 01:53 1102829.5 108.7 Continuous

02/15/2018 02:53 1102936.6 107.1 Continuous

02/15/2018 03:53 1103043.4 106.8 Continuous

02/15/2018 04:53 1103150.2 106.8 Continuous

02/15/2018 05:53 1103256.8 106.6 Continuous

02/15/2018 06:53 1103361.8 105.0 Continuous

02/15/2018 07:53 1103467.5 105.7 Continuous

02/15/2018 08:53 1103575.4 107.9 Continuous

02/15/2018 09:53 1103683.4 108.0 Continuous

02/15/2018 10:53 1103790.7 107.3 Continuous

02/15/2018 11:53 1103897.3 106.6 Continuous

02/15/2018 12:53 1104004.1 106.8 Continuous

02/15/2018 13:53 1104111.0 106.9 Continuous

02/15/2018 14:53 1104218.2 107.2 Continuous

02/15/2018 15:53 1104324.9 106.7 Continuous

02/15/2018 16:53 1104432.4 107.5 Continuous

02/15/2018 17:53 1104539.6 107.2 Continuous

02/15/2018 18:53 1104646.7 107.1 Continuous

02/15/2018 19:53 1104752.7 106.0 Continuous

02/15/2018 20:53 1104859.7 107.0 Continuous

02/15/2018 21:53 1104965.9 106.2 Continuous

02/15/2018 22:53 1105073.4 107.5 Continuous

02/15/2018 23:53 1105105.5 32.1 Intermittent

02/16/2018 00:53 1105105.5 0.0 Intermittent

02/16/2018 01:53 1105105.5 0.0 Intermittent

02/16/2018 02:53 1105110.3 4.8 Intermittent

02/16/2018 03:53 1105110.3 0.0 Intermittent

02/16/2018 04:53 1105110.3 0.0 Intermittent

02/16/2018 05:53 1105136.6 26.3 Intermittent

02/16/2018 06:53 1105139.0 2.4 Intermittent

02/16/2018 07:53 1105205.3 66.3 Intermittent

02/16/2018 08:53 1105290.7 85.4 Intermittent

02/16/2018 09:53 1105380.8 90.1 Intermittent

02/16/2018 10:53 1105473.6 92.8 Intermittent

02/16/2018 11:53 1105568.0 94.4 Intermittent

02/16/2018 12:53 1105663.0 95.0 Intermittent

02/16/2018 13:53 1105759.2 96.2 Intermittent

02/16/2018 14:53 1105858.8 99.6 Intermittent

02/16/2018 15:53 1105955.8 97.0 Intermittent

02/16/2018 16:53 1106059.2 103.4 Intermittent

02/16/2018 17:53 1106158.7 99.5 Intermittent

02/16/2018 18:53 1106261.3 102.6 Intermittent

02/16/2018 19:53 1106363.2 101.9 Intermittent

02/16/2018 20:53 1106465.3 102.1 Intermittent

02/16/2018 21:53 1106567.8 102.5 Intermittent

02/16/2018 22:53 1106670.0 102.2 Intermittent

02/16/2018 23:53 1106773.5 103.5 Intermittent

02/17/2018 00:53 1106877.4 103.9 Intermittent

02/17/2018 01:53 1106981.3 103.9 Intermittent

02/17/2018 02:53 1107084.9 103.6 Intermittent
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02/17/2018 03:53 1107192.4 107.5 Intermittent

02/17/2018 04:53 1107297.8 105.4 Intermittent

02/17/2018 05:53 1107403.3 105.5 Intermittent

02/17/2018 06:53 1107508.9 105.6 Intermittent

02/17/2018 07:53 1107612.2 103.3 Continuous

02/17/2018 08:53 1107714.5 102.3 Continuous

02/17/2018 09:53 1107818.2 103.7 Continuous

02/17/2018 10:53 1107922.8 104.6 Continuous

02/17/2018 11:53 1108031.7 108.9 Continuous

02/17/2018 12:53 1108153.6 121.9 Continuous

02/17/2018 13:53 1108253.2 99.6 Continuous

02/17/2018 14:53 1108309.6 56.4 Continuous

02/17/2018 15:53 1108309.8 0.2 Intermittent

02/17/2018 16:53 1108309.8 0.0 Intermittent

02/17/2018 17:53 1108309.8 0.0 Intermittent

02/17/2018 18:53 1108312.2 2.4 Intermittent

02/17/2018 19:53 1108312.3 0.1 Intermittent

02/17/2018 20:53 1108312.3 0.0 Intermittent

02/17/2018 21:53 1108314.7 2.4 Intermittent

02/17/2018 22:53 1108314.7 0.0 Intermittent

02/17/2018 23:53 1108380.7 66.0 Intermittent

02/18/2018 00:53 1108467.1 86.4 Intermittent

02/18/2018 01:53 1108558.3 91.2 Intermittent

02/18/2018 02:53 1108650.5 92.2 Intermittent

02/18/2018 03:53 1108742.2 91.7 Intermittent

02/18/2018 04:53 1108833.2 91.0 Intermittent

02/18/2018 05:53 1108925.8 92.6 Intermittent

02/18/2018 06:53 1109020.5 94.7 Intermittent

02/18/2018 07:53 1109117.3 96.8 Intermittent

02/18/2018 08:53 1109230.6 113.3 Intermittent

02/18/2018 09:53 1109328.2 97.6 Intermittent

02/18/2018 10:53 1109427.7 99.5 Intermittent

02/18/2018 11:53 1109526.9 99.2 Intermittent

02/18/2018 12:53 1109628.8 101.9 Intermittent

02/18/2018 13:53 1109730.5 101.7 Intermittent

02/18/2018 14:53 1109831.9 101.4 Intermittent

02/18/2018 15:53 1109938.3 106.4 Intermittent

02/18/2018 16:53 1110065.5 127.2 Intermittent

02/18/2018 17:53 1110163.5 98.0 Intermittent

02/18/2018 18:53 1110262.6 99.1 Intermittent

02/18/2018 19:53 1110361.0 98.4 Intermittent

02/18/2018 20:53 1110459.5 98.5 Intermittent

02/18/2018 21:53 1110559.5 100.0 Intermittent

02/18/2018 22:53 1110661.6 102.1 Continuous

02/18/2018 23:53 1110765.5 103.9 Continuous

02/19/2018 00:53 1110870.0 104.5 Continuous

02/19/2018 01:53 1110974.0 104.0 Continuous

02/19/2018 02:53 1111078.0 104.0 Continuous

02/19/2018 03:53 1111182.0 104.0 Continuous

02/19/2018 04:53 1111286.1 104.1 Continuous

02/19/2018 05:53 1111389.9 103.8 Continuous

02/19/2018 06:53 1111492.4 102.5 Continuous

02/19/2018 07:53 1111609.8 117.4 Continuous

02/19/2018 08:53 1111698.4 88.6 Continuous

02/19/2018 09:53 1111828.3 129.9 Continuous

02/19/2018 10:53 1111922.6* 94.3* Continuous*

02/19/2018 11:53 1112016.9 94.3* Continuous

02/19/2018 12:53 1112111.3 94.4 Continuous

02/19/2018 13:53 1112206.0 94.7 Continuous
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02/19/2018 14:53 1112300.9* 94.9* Continuous*

02/19/2018 15:53 1112395.7 94.8* Continuous

02/19/2018 16:53 1112488.9 93.2 Continuous

02/19/2018 17:53 1112585.4 96.5 Continuous

02/19/2018 18:53 1112688.1 102.7 Continuous

02/19/2018 19:53 1112809.3 121.2 Continuous

02/19/2018 20:53 1112931.5 122.2 Continuous

02/19/2018 21:53 1113050.0 118.5 Continuous

02/19/2018 22:53 1113167.3 117.3 Continuous

02/19/2018 23:53 1113287.8 120.5 Continuous

02/20/2018 00:53 1113394.8 107.0 Continuous

02/20/2018 01:53 1113502.1 107.3 Continuous

02/20/2018 02:53 1113608.9 106.8 Continuous

02/20/2018 03:53 1113715.8 106.9 Continuous

02/20/2018 04:53 1113822.2 106.4 Continuous

02/20/2018 05:53 1113928.5 106.3 Continuous

02/20/2018 06:53 1114032.2 103.7 Continuous

02/20/2018 07:53 1114158.2 126.0 Continuous

02/20/2018 08:53 1114268.5 110.3 Continuous

02/20/2018 09:53 1114374.5 106.0 Continuous

02/20/2018 10:53 1114480.1 105.6 Continuous

02/20/2018 11:53 1114585.9 105.8 Continuous

02/20/2018 12:53 1114691.4 105.5 Continuous

02/20/2018 13:53 1114797.9 106.5 Continuous

02/20/2018 14:53 1114904.3 106.4 Continuous

02/20/2018 15:53 1115011.2 106.9 Continuous

02/20/2018 16:53 1115120.1 108.9 Continuous

02/20/2018 17:53 1115226.0 105.9 Continuous

02/20/2018 18:53 1115331.6 105.6 Continuous

02/20/2018 19:53 1115437.4 105.8 Continuous

02/20/2018 20:53 1115538.2 100.8 Continuous

02/20/2018 21:53 1115676.2 138.0 Continuous

02/20/2018 22:53 1115801.1 124.9 Continuous

02/20/2018 23:53 1115840.2 39.1 Intermittent

02/21/2018 00:53 1115840.2 0.0 Intermittent

02/21/2018 01:53 1115840.2 0.0 Intermittent

02/21/2018 02:53 1115840.2 0.0 Intermittent

02/21/2018 03:53 1115840.2 0.0 Intermittent

02/21/2018 04:53 1115840.2 0.0 Intermittent

02/21/2018 05:53 1115840.7 0.5 Intermittent

02/21/2018 06:53 1115840.7 0.0 Intermittent

02/21/2018 07:53 1115849.6 8.9 Intermittent

02/21/2018 08:53 1115853.0 3.4 Intermittent

02/21/2018 09:53 1115853.2 0.2 Intermittent

02/21/2018 10:53 1115853.6 0.4 Intermittent

02/21/2018 11:53 1115853.9 0.3 Intermittent

02/21/2018 12:53 1115854.4 0.5 Intermittent

02/21/2018 13:53 1115854.9 0.5 Intermittent

02/21/2018 14:53 1115855.3 0.4

02/21/2018 15:53 1115855.8 0.5

02/21/2018 16:53 1115856.0 0.2

02/21/2018 17:53 1115856.4 0.4

02/21/2018 18:53 1115856.9 0.5

02/21/2018 19:53 1115857.2 0.3

02/21/2018 20:53 1115857.4 0.2

02/21/2018 21:53 1115932.4 75.0

02/21/2018 22:53 1116051.1 118.7

02/21/2018 23:53 1116167.1 116.0

02/22/2018 00:53 1116283.2 116.1
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02/22/2018 01:53 1116399.6 116.4

02/22/2018 02:53 1116515.2 115.6

02/22/2018 03:53 1116631.6 116.4 Intermittent

02/22/2018 04:53 1116747.5 115.9 Intermittent

02/22/2018 05:53 1116828.1 80.6 Intermittent

02/22/2018 06:53 1116828.1 0.0 Intermittent

02/22/2018 07:53 1116861.0 32.9 Intermittent

02/22/2018 08:53 1116861.8 0.8 Intermittent

02/22/2018 09:53 1116861.8 0.0 Intermittent

02/22/2018 10:53 1116861.8 0.0 Intermittent

02/22/2018 11:53 1116861.8 0.0 Intermittent

02/22/2018 12:53 1116861.8 0.0 Intermittent

02/22/2018 13:53 1116861.8 0.0 Intermittent

02/22/2018 14:53 1116861.8 0.0 Intermittent

02/22/2018 15:53 1116861.8 0.0

02/22/2018 16:53 1116861.8 0.0

02/22/2018 17:53 1116861.8* 0.0*

02/22/2018 18:53 1116861.8 0.0*

02/22/2018 19:53 1116864.2 2.4

02/22/2018 20:53 1116866.6 2.4

02/22/2018 21:53 1116955.3 88.7

02/22/2018 22:53 1117039.0 83.7

02/22/2018 23:53 1117182.6 143.6

02/23/2018 00:53 1117301.6 119.0

02/23/2018 01:53 1117420.9 119.3

02/23/2018 02:53 1117539.3 118.4

02/23/2018 03:53 1117658.3 119.0

02/23/2018 04:53 1117778.0 119.7

02/23/2018 05:53 1117897.0 119.0

02/23/2018 06:53 1118014.3 117.3

02/23/2018 07:53 1118162.6 148.3

02/23/2018 08:53 1118284.2 121.6 Intermittent

02/23/2018 09:53 1118404.9 120.7 Intermittent

02/23/2018 10:53 1118530.9 126.0 Intermittent

02/23/2018 11:53 1118653.1 122.2 Intermittent

02/23/2018 12:53 1118774.5 121.4 Intermittent

02/23/2018 13:53 1118899.3 124.8 Intermittent

02/23/2018 14:53 1119021.5 122.2 Intermittent

02/23/2018 15:53 1119144.0 122.5 Intermittent

02/23/2018 16:53 1119267.9 123.9 Intermittent

02/23/2018 17:53 1119392.1 124.2 Intermittent

02/23/2018 18:53 1119516.7 124.6 Intermittent

02/23/2018 19:53 1119650.7 134.0 Intermittent

02/23/2018 20:53 1119795.2 144.5 Continuous

02/23/2018 21:53 1119930.1 134.9 Continuous

02/23/2018 22:53 1120070.8 140.7 Continuous

02/23/2018 23:53 1120219.9 149.1 Continuous

02/24/2018 00:53 1120358.8 138.9 Continuous

02/24/2018 01:53 1120497.6* 138.8* Continuous*

02/24/2018 02:53 1120636.3 138.7* Continuous

02/24/2018 03:53 1120775.5 139.2 Continuous

02/24/2018 04:53 1120914.4 138.9 Continuous

02/24/2018 05:53 1121054.1* 139.7* Continuous*

02/24/2018 06:53 1121193.7 139.6* Continuous

02/24/2018 07:53 1121328.3 134.6 Continuous

02/24/2018 08:53 1121328.3 0.0 Intermittent

02/24/2018 09:53 1121328.3 0.0 Intermittent

02/24/2018 10:53 1121328.3 0.0 Intermittent

02/24/2018 11:53 1121328.3 0.0 Intermittent
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02/24/2018 12:53 1121328.3 0.0 Intermittent

02/24/2018 13:53 1121328.3 0.0 Intermittent

02/24/2018 14:53 1121328.3 0.0 Intermittent

02/24/2018 15:53 1121328.3 0.0 Intermittent

02/24/2018 16:53 1121432.7 104.4 Intermittent

02/24/2018 17:53 1121552.4 119.7 Intermittent

02/24/2018 18:53 1121676.1 123.7 Intermittent

02/24/2018 19:53 1121801.5 125.4 Intermittent

02/24/2018 20:53 1121928.0 126.5 Intermittent

02/24/2018 21:53 1122055.7 127.7 Intermittent

02/24/2018 22:53 1122183.1 127.4 Intermittent

02/24/2018 23:53 1122312.9 129.8 Intermittent

02/25/2018 00:53 1122442.9 130.0 Intermittent

02/25/2018 01:53 1122573.3 130.4 Intermittent

02/25/2018 02:53 1122703.8 130.5 Intermittent

02/25/2018 03:53 1122834.1 130.3 Intermittent

02/25/2018 04:53 1122967.0 132.9 Intermittent

02/25/2018 05:53 1123094.9 127.9 Intermittent

02/25/2018 06:53 1123223.3 128.4 Intermittent

02/25/2018 07:53 1123350.6 127.3 Intermittent

02/25/2018 08:53 1123523.3 172.7 Intermittent

02/25/2018 09:53 1123647.0 123.7 Intermittent

02/25/2018 10:53 1123775.6 128.6 Intermittent

02/25/2018 11:53 1123904.6 129.0 Intermittent

02/25/2018 12:53 1124034.0 129.4 Intermittent

02/25/2018 13:53 1124163.4 129.4 Intermittent

02/25/2018 14:53 1124293.7 130.3 Intermittent

02/25/2018 15:53 1124424.2 130.5 Continuous

02/25/2018 16:53 1124553.8 129.6 Continuous

02/25/2018 17:53 1124695.3 141.5 Continuous

02/25/2018 18:53 1124832.1 136.8 Continuous

02/25/2018 19:53 1124963.3 131.2 Continuous

02/25/2018 20:53 1125094.3 131.0 Continuous

02/25/2018 21:53 1125237.8 143.5 Continuous

02/25/2018 22:53 1125369.5 131.7 Continuous

02/25/2018 23:53 1125515.8 146.3 Continuous

02/26/2018 00:53 1125646.6 130.8 Continuous

02/26/2018 01:53 1125777.7 131.1 Continuous

02/26/2018 02:53 1125908.6 130.9 Continuous

02/26/2018 03:53 1126040.4 131.8 Continuous

02/26/2018 04:53 1126171.5 131.1 Continuous

02/26/2018 05:53 1126185.5 14.0 Intermittent

02/26/2018 06:53 1126185.6 0.1 Intermittent

02/26/2018 07:53 1126205.0 19.4 Intermittent

02/26/2018 08:53 1126308.5 103.5 Intermittent

02/26/2018 09:53 1126416.2 107.7 Intermittent

02/26/2018 10:53 1126525.3 109.1 Intermittent

02/26/2018 11:53 1126635.2 109.9 Intermittent

02/26/2018 12:53 1126746.8 111.6 Intermittent

02/26/2018 13:53 1126861.4 114.6 Intermittent

02/26/2018 14:53 1126976.4* 115.0* Intermittent*

02/26/2018 15:53 1127091.4 115.0* Intermittent

02/26/2018 16:53 1127208.1 116.7 Intermittent

02/26/2018 17:53 1127326.5 118.4 Intermittent

02/26/2018 18:53 1127444.1 117.6 Intermittent

02/26/2018 19:53 1127565.7 121.6 Intermittent

02/26/2018 20:53 1127689.3 123.6 Intermittent

02/26/2018 21:53 1127814.1 124.8 Intermittent

02/26/2018 22:53 1127927.4 113.3 Intermittent
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02/26/2018 23:53 1127927.7 0.3 Intermittent

02/27/2018 00:53 1127927.7 0.0 Intermittent

02/27/2018 01:53 1127927.7 0.0 Intermittent

02/27/2018 02:53 1127927.7 0.0 Intermittent

02/27/2018 03:53 1127927.7 0.0 Intermittent

02/27/2018 04:53 1127927.7 0.0 Intermittent

02/27/2018 05:53 1127927.8 0.1 Intermittent

02/27/2018 06:53 1127927.8 0.0 Intermittent

02/27/2018 07:53 1127951.7 23.9 Intermittent

02/27/2018 08:53 1127952.3 0.6 Intermittent

02/27/2018 09:53 1127952.3 0.0 Intermittent

02/27/2018 10:53 1127952.3 0.0 Intermittent

02/27/2018 11:53 1127957.4 5.1 Intermittent

02/27/2018 12:53 1127957.4 0.0

02/27/2018 13:53 1127957.4 0.0

02/27/2018 14:53 1127957.4 0.0

02/27/2018 15:53 1127957.4 0.0

02/27/2018 16:53 1127957.4 0.0

02/27/2018 17:53 1128049.1 91.7

02/27/2018 18:53 1128157.0 107.9

02/27/2018 19:53 1128266.8 109.8

02/27/2018 20:53 1128431.8 165.0

02/27/2018 21:53 1128543.1 111.3

02/27/2018 22:53 1128547.9 4.8

02/27/2018 23:53 1128547.9 0.0

02/28/2018 00:53 1128547.9 0.0

02/28/2018 01:53 1128547.9 0.0

02/28/2018 02:53 1128547.9 0.0

02/28/2018 03:53 1128547.9 0.0

02/28/2018 04:53 1128547.9 0.0

02/28/2018 05:53 1128548.1 0.2

02/28/2018 06:53 1128548.1 0.0

02/28/2018 07:53 1128608.0 59.9

02/28/2018 08:53 1128721.4 113.4

02/28/2018 09:53 1128837.4 116.0

02/28/2018 10:53 1128955.2 117.8

02/28/2018 11:53 1129075.9 120.7

02/28/2018 12:53 1129197.9 122.0

02/28/2018 13:53 1129321.1 123.2

02/28/2018 14:53 1129444.8 123.7 Intermittent

02/28/2018 15:53 1129569.5 124.7 Intermittent

02/28/2018 16:53 1129698.2 128.7 Intermittent

02/28/2018 17:53 1129796.9 98.7 Intermittent

02/28/2018 18:53 1129807.1 10.2 Intermittent

02/28/2018 19:53 1129817.0 9.9 Intermittent

02/28/2018 20:53 1129875.0* 58.0* Intermittent*

02/28/2018 21:53 1129932.9 57.9* Intermittent

02/28/2018 22:53 1130067.6 134.7 Intermittent

02/28/2018 23:53 1130216.5 148.9 Intermittent

03/01/2018 00:53 1130340.5 124.0 Intermittent

03/01/2018 01:53 1130464.0 123.5 Intermittent

03/01/2018 02:53 1130587.6 123.6 Intermittent

03/01/2018 03:53 1130711.7 124.1 Intermittent

03/01/2018 04:53 1130835.1 123.4 Intermittent

